
Date Range Comments Range setup
Additional Fixtures Range 

Officer
Other range users Regional PM/Kings

17-Jan-26 600 MDRA Albert Central

24-Jan-26 TBC QRA Juniors

31-Jan-26 900 MDRA CoC / MDRA Cities/Gold Coast

07-Feb-26 500 MDRA Pacific Crows Nest PM

14-Feb-26 300 MDRA Natives

21-Feb-26 300F MDRA Fixtures University Mariners

28-Feb-26 1000 MDRA Mariners AUS FTR/FO Team

07-Mar-26 600 MDRA Albert Central QLD TR TEAM TAS Kings

14-Mar-26 500F MDRA Fixtures Cities/Gold Coast Pacific

21-Mar-26 300 MDRA Pacific AUS TR Team

28-Mar-26 800 MDRA Natives

04-Apr-26 600 MDRA University CQTS PM

11-Apr-26 1000F MDRA Fixtures Mariners Cities/University/Gold Coast

18-Apr-26 500 MDRA Albert Central VRA Kings

25-Apr-26 300 MDRA Cities/Gold Coast

02-May-26 800 MDRA Pacific Muckadilla PM

09-May-26 1000 MDRA Natives QLD TR TEAM

16-May-26 600F MDRA Fixtures University Albert Central

23-May-26 900 MDRA Mariners DDRA PM / NQRA Kings

30-May-26 800 MDRA Albert Central AUS FTR/FO Team BBRC PM

06-Jun-26 500 MDRA Cities/Gold Coast NTRA Kings

13-Jun-26 900 MDRA Pacific AUS TR Team

20-Jun-26 1000 MDRA Natives AUS Points Series

27-Jun-26 800 UQRC PM NSWRA Kings

04-Jul-26 600 MDRA University Monto PM

11-Jul-26 800F MDRA Fixtures Mariners Natives

18-Jul-26 1000 MDRA Albert Central QLD TR TEAM

25-Jul-26 500 MDRA Cities/Gold Coast

01-Aug-26 900 MDRA Pacific

08-Aug-26 TBC Pacific PM

15-Aug-26 0 QRA Kings

22-Aug-26 600 MDRA Natives Gemfields PM

29-Aug-26 500 MDRA University

05-Sep-26 800 MDRA Mariners Goondiwindi PM

12-Sep-26 300 MDRA PM

19-Sep-26 1000 MDRA Albert Central AUS TR Team

26-Sep-26 300 MDRA Cities/Gold Coast WARA Kings

03-Oct-26 600 MDRA Pacific

10-Oct-26 0 Natives PM

17-Oct-26 0 NRAA Kings

24-Oct-26 300 MDRA Natives North Arm PM

31-Oct-26 900F MDRA Fixtures University Mariners

07-Nov-26 500 MDRA Mariners

14-Nov-26 1000 MDRA Albert Central ACT Kings

21-Nov-26 1000F MDRA Fixtures Cities/Gold Coast Pacific

28-Nov-26 800 MDRA Pacific

05-Dec-26 900 MDRA Natives

12-Dec-26 600 MDRA EOY shoot University


